# EXHIBIT A

Parcel ID Number: 41-1S-30-1000-000-000 Grantee #1 TIN: Grantee #2 TIN:			
(Space Above This Line For Recording Data) WARRANTY DEED			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; that TRILOGY CORPORATION OF NORTHWEST FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation (whether one or more, hereinafter Grantor) whose mailing address is: 6565 North "H" St., Suite 260, Pensacola, FL 32505, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do bargain, sell, convey and grant unto TERRA RESOURCES OF PENSACOLA, INC., a Florida corporation, whether one or more, hereinafter Grantee) (whose mailing address is: 6565 North "H" St., Pensacola, FL 32505) forever, the following described real property, situate, lying and being in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to-wit:			
See Attached Exhibit "A"			
The above property is not the homestead of the Grantor herein.			
Subject to taxes for the current year and to valid easements, restrictions, and reservations of record affecting the above property, if any, which are not hereby reimposed.  To have and to hold, unto Grantee forever, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtonances thereunto belonging or in anywise apportaining, free from all exemptions and right of homestead. And Grantor covenants that Grantor is well esized of an indefessible estate in fee simple in soid property and has a good right to convey the same; that is free from liens and encumbrances, except as set forth above; that Grantor will make such further assurences to protect fee simple title to said property in Grantee as may reasonably be required; and that Grantor shall and will forever warrant and defend Grantee in the quiet and peaceful possession and enjoyment thereof, against all persons lawfully claiming the same, subject to the exceptions set forth above. Whenever used herein, the terms "Grantor" and "Grantee" include those hereinabove appointed and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations and other entities.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF,i have hereunto setmy hand _ and sealthis			
Printed Name: Dionne J. Nesworger  Neal B. Nesh, President			
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of September, 1999, by Neal B. Nash as President of Trilogy Corporation of Northwest Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who personally appeared before me and who is personally known to me.			
Dinne Theswood			
This instrument prepared by:  Alan B. Bookman, Esq.  Emmanuel, Sheppard & Condon			
30 South Spring St. Pensacola, FL 32501 Our File: T482-24174			

Fe'-CERES/DJM/633181/w deed 0 3 91.wpd

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL DIONNE J HISWONDE !!

CC762052 MY COMMISSION STATES AUG. 16, SUS BK: 5698 PG: 1234 Last Page

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

The East ½ of the Northeast 1/4 also described as Lot 1, Section 41, Township 1 South, Range 30 West, Escambia County, Florida, less road rights-of-way, and Less and Except all of the above described real property located north of Longleaf Drive right-of-way.

F:\USERS\DJN\t33151\ex a.wpd

## **2021 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT**

DOCUMENT# P99000080018

Entity Name: LONGLEAF C&D DISPOSAL FACILITY, INC.

FILED
Apr 08, 2021
Secretary of State
6446678336CC

#### **Current Principal Place of Business:**

800 CAPITOL STREET

**SUITE 3000** 

HOUSTON, TX 77002

#### **Current Mailing Address:**

800 CAPITOL STREET SUITE 3000 HOUSTON, TX 77002 US

FEI Number: 59-3598129

Certificate of Status Desired: No

#### Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD PLANTATION, FL 33324 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

#### Officer/Director Detail:

Title	VP	Title	PRESIDENT, DIRECTOR
Name	MYHAN, DAVID M.	Name	FARMER, DOMENICA
Address	800 CAPITOL STREET SUITE 3000	Address	800 CAPITOL STREET SUITE 3000
City-State-Zip:	HOUSTON TX 77002	City-State-Zip:	HOUSTON TX 77002

Title VP Title VP, SECRETARY, DIRECTOR
Name CARROLL, THOMAS G Name TIPPY, COURTNEY A

Address 800 CAPITOL STREET Address 800 CAPITOL STREET SUITE 3000 SUITE 3000

City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002 City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002

Title VP, TREASURER Title VP, ASST. TREASURER
Name REED, DAVID L Name LOCKETT, MARK A
Address 800 CAPITOL STREET SUITE 3000
800 CAPITOL STREET SUITE 3000

City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002 City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002

 Title
 VP, CFO & CONTROLLER
 Title
 VP, ASST. SECRETARY

 Name
 NAGY, LESLIE K
 Name
 GRIFFING, RONALD W

 Address
 800 CAPITOL STREET
 Address
 800 CAPITOL STREET

SUITE 3000 SUITE 3000

HOUSTON TX 77002 City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002

#### Continues on page 2

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an efficer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: MARK A. LOCKETT

City-State-Zip:

**VP & ASST. TREASURER** 

04/08/2021

#### Officer/Director Detail Continued:

Title VP Name WILSON, JAMES A

Address 800 CAPITOL STREET

**SUITE 3000** 

City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002

Title ASST. SECRETARY
Name FOSTER, JANNE C.
Address 800 CAPITOL STREET

SUITE 3000

City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002

Title ASST, SECRETARY

Name LONGO, ROBERT E.

Address 800 CAPITOL STREET SUITE 3000

City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002

Title ASST. TREASURER

Name BENNETT, JEFF R

Address 800 CAPITOL STREET

**SUITE 3000** 

City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002

Title ASST. SECRETARY

Name KAPLAN , RONALD M.

Address 800 CAPITOL STREET

**SUITE 3000** 

City-State-Zip: HOUSTON TX 77002



# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

## **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000286201 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0380

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

: (850)222-1092

Phone Fax Number

: (850)878-5926

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIG

TERRA RESOURCES OF PENSACOLA, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

extroñic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

12/01/2006 11:19 7136589720

CT CORP

# Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Terro Resources of Pensacola, Inc.
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

# BICOS 0000 BCO18

(Decument number of commention (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

# NEW CORPORATE NAME (If changing):

Longleaf C&D Disposal Facility, Inc.		
(Must contain the word "corporation," "comment," or "incommend" or the shbrevistion "Com, " "Inc, " or "inc, " or "incommend" or the shbrevistion "Com, " "Inc, " or the shbrevistion "D & ")  AMENDMENTS ADOPTED—(OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)		
,		
(Auach additional pages if necessary)		
If an amendment provides for exchange, replacesification or cancellation of issued shares, provident for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/s)		
(continued)		

PILLING - OSPINZODO CT SYRIAM ČRIJIM

The date of each amendment(	s) adoption: November 30, 2005
Effective date if applicable:	
	(no more than 90 days after amondment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) we the amendment(s) by	vas/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
	vas/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote sendment(s):
"The number of	votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
<u></u>	(voting group)
The amendment(s) v and shareholder action	was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action on was not required.
The amendment(s) v shareholder action w	was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and was not required.
selecte	irector, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been and, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court need fiduciary by that fiduciary)
•	Linda J. Smith
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	Vice President and Secretary
	(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

PLONS - UNI 4/2005 CT System Online